APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MONTFORT SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 230070

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 35157

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE 10TH MILE G S ROAD GUWAHATI, DIST

KAMRUP METROPOLITAN , ASSAM - 781023

5 PRINCIPAL NAME BRO DR. JAMES PK.
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION B.SC, B.ED, MA, M.ED
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID montfort96@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8761995349

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION

http://montfortguwahati.com/affiliation-letter-2/

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

http://montfortguwahati.com/society-document-2/

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

http://montfortguwahati.com/no-objection-
certificate-2/

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

http://montfortguwahati.com/rte-registration/

APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

http://montfortguwahati.com/building-safety-
certificate-2/




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE http://montfortguwahati.com/fire-safety-certificate-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY 2/

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

http://montfortguwahati.com/deo-certificate/

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

http://montfortguwahati.com/health-hygiene-
certificate-2/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://montfortguwahati.com/admission/feestructure/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://montfortguwahati.com/calendar/

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

http://montfortguwahati.com/list-of-school-
management-committee/

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

http://montfortguwahati.com/parent-teacher-
association/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

http://montfortguwahati.com/board-exam-result/

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL BRO DR. JAMES P.K.



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 71
PGT 19
TGT 19
PRT 33
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 15
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 6
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2023 115 115 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2023 117 116 99.1

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 40469
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 55 & 2750
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 8 & 720
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 52



NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Gitika Konwar
Moon Rajkonwar
Rajiv Sharma
Chandana Kakoti
Ranu Das
Chitralekha Deka
Mandira Narzary
Dibakar Singha
Ranjana Chettri
Deepa Haloi

Sima Gogoi
Basudev Barman
Aparna Rajbongshi
Shiwani Kumari Jha
Suzanna Tariang
Madowna Khundrakpam
Khundrakpam Ronica Devi
Rajib Paul

Nisha Sharma
Gouri Das

Jurima Deka

Suman Kumar Medhi

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PET

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

99

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SrTZQHbTTsc

B.SC
B.A
B.SC, M.A
B.SC
M.SC
B.A
Teacher
Teacher
M.A
M.SC
Teacher
B.A
Teacher
B.A
Teacher
Teacher
M.A.
M.SC
M.A
Teacher

MA



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Papri Ganguly

Tonusree Goswami

Rufina Timungpi

Sumita Deb Roy

Barnali Chanda

Juli Bangjang
Nirut Kash Sharma

Mukut Baishya

Aveek Palit

Smita Bhattacharyya
Ashoke Nandi

Sapna Chettri

Reeta Devi

RUKMINI KUMARI SINGH
RUMI RAY

SOLY THOMAS
MADHUSMITA BUZAR BARUA
MARYLIND MARAK
REEMI BORAH

RUNA SINHA
SAQUIBAAZIZ

LITY MOL ROICE JOSEPH

BANDANA HAZARIKHA
GOGOI

GANGUANGLUNG
MALANGMEI

DIVIANA TARIANG

INITHAVAIS | R

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

M.A

B.SC

M.A

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

B.A

Xl

B.SC

Teacher

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.SC

MA

MA

BA

M.SC

BA

MA

Xl

12

M.SC



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

SWASTIKA TAYE

ASHA KHAN SULTANA

JYOTHI MIRANDA

SR. JYOTHI KATRU

BENEDICT BHENGRA

RAJESH BHATTACHARJEE

NEHA JALEWAL

SABNAM SARMAH

JEMIMA TARIANG

SARASWATI DEBBARMA

PALASHJYOTI SAIKIA

BRO JAMES P K

SUPRIYO SHANKAR
BHATTACHARJEE

R. VANLALHRIATPUII

SIALIAP H VAIPHEI

PRATIVA BARMAN

PALLABI PAUL

Evan Deka

JINTI PATGIRI

DAPHISABET SUN

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

B.SC

BA

BA

BA

HS

MCA

MA

MA

HS

MA

MA

MSC

BSC

BA

b.sc

M. SC

BA

M.P.Ed

BPT

B.SC



