APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MONTFORT SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	230070
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	35157
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	10TH MILE G S ROAD GUWAHATI, DIST KAMRUP METROPOLITAN , ASSAM - 781023
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	BRO DR. JAMES P.K.
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.SC, B.ED, MA, M.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	montfort96@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8761995349

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://montfortguwahati.com/affiliation-letter-2/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://montfortguwahati.com/society-document-2/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://montfortguwahati.com/no-objection-certificate-2/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://montfortguwahati.com/rte-registration/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://montfortguwahati.com/building-safety-certificate-2/

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://montfortguwahati.com/fire-safety-certificate- 2/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://montfortguwahati.com/deo-certificate/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://montfortguwahati.com/health-hygiene- certificate-2/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://montfortguwahati.com/admission/feestructure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://montfortguwahati.com/calendar/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://montfortguwahati.com/list-of-school-management-committee/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://montfortguwahati.com/parent-teacher-association/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://montfortguwahati.com/board-exam-result/

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	BRO DR. JAMES P.K.

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	71
	PGT	19
	TGT	19
	PRT	33
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	15
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	6

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	115	115	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	117	116	99.1	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	40469
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	55 & 2750
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 720
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	52

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	99
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SrTZQHbTTsc

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Gitika Konwar	PRT	B.SC
2	Moon Rajkonwar	TGT	B.A
3	Rajiv Sharma	TGT	B.SC, M.A
4	Chandana Kakoti	PRT	B.SC
5	Ranu Das	PGT	M.SC
6	Chitralekha Deka	PRT	B.A
7	Mandira Narzary	PRT	Teacher
8	Dibakar Singha	PRT	Teacher
9	Ranjana Chettri	PGT	M.A
10	Deepa Haloi	PGT	M.SC
11	Sima Gogoi	PRT	Teacher
12	Basudev Barman	PET	B.A
13	Aparna Rajbongshi	PGT	Teacher
14	Shiwani Kumari Jha	TGT	B.A
15	Suzanna Tariang	PRT	Teacher
16	Madowna Khundrakpam	PRT	Teacher
17	Khundrakpam Ronica Devi	PRT	M.A.
18	Rajib Paul	PGT	M.SC
19	Nisha Sharma	TGT	M.A
20	Gouri Das	OTHER	Teacher
21	Jurima Deka	PGT	MA
22	Suman Kumar Medhi	OTHER	

23	Papri Ganguly	PGT	M.A
24	Tonusree Goswami	PRT	B.SC
25	Rufina Timungpi	PGT	M.A
26	Sumita Deb Roy	PRT	Teacher
27	Barnali Chanda	PRT	Teacher
28	Juli Bangjang	PRT	Teacher
29	Nirut Kash Sharma	PRT	B.A
30	Mukut Baishya	WELLNEES TEACHER	XII
31	Aveek Palit	PRT	B.SC
32	Smita Bhattacharyya	OTHER	
33	Ashoke Nandi	OTHER	
34	Sapna Chettri	OTHER	
35	Reeta Devi	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Teacher
36	RUKMINI KUMARI SINGH	PGT	M.A
37	RUMI RAY	PRT	M.A
38	SOLY THOMAS	TGT	M.A
39	MADHUSMITA BUZAR BARUA	PGT	B.SC
40	MARYLIND MARAK	PGT	MA
41	REEMI BORAH	PRT	MA
42	RUNA SINHA	PRT	BA
43	SAQUIBA AZIZ	PRT	M.SC
44	LITY MOL ROICE JOSEPH	PRT	ВА
45	BANDANA HAZARIKHA GOGOI	PRT	MA
46	GANGUANGLUNG MALANGMEI	PRT	XII
47	DIVIANA TARIANG	PRT	12
48	INITHA VAIS I R	PGT	M.SC

49	SWASTIKA TAYE	PRT	B.SC
50	ASHA KHAN SULTANA	PRT	ВА
51	JYOTHI MIRANDA	PRT	ВА
52	SR. JYOTHI KATRU	PRT	ВА
53	BENEDICT BHENGRA	OTHER	HS
54	RAJESH BHATTACHARJEE	TGT	MCA
55	NEHA JALEWAL	PRT	MA
56	SABNAM SARMAH	OTHER	MA
57	JEMIMA TARIANG	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	HS
58	SARASWATI DEBBARMA	TGT	MA
59	PALASHJYOTI SAIKIA	PRT	MA
60	BRO JAMES P K	PRINCIPAL	MSC
61	SUPRIYO SHANKAR BHATTACHARJEE	TGT	BSC
62	R. VANLALHRIATPUII	PRT	ВА
63	SIALIAP H VAIPHEI	TGT	b.sc
64	PRATIVA BARMAN	TGT	M. SC
65	PALLABI PAUL	TGT	ВА
66	Evan Deka	PET	M.P.Ed
67	JINTI PATGIRI	WELLNEES TEACHER	BPT
68	DAPHISABET SUN	PGT	B.SC